

Village of Chenequa Personnel Committee 31275 W County Road K Chenequa, Wisconsin 53029

This is official notice that a meeting of the Village of Chenequa Personnel Committee will hold a telephone conference on Thursday, April 16, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. Legal requirement for this notification have been met. The following matters will be discussed, with possible actions, as well as any other matters that may come before the members of the Committee:

- 1) The Village of Chenequa Personnel Committee may enter into closed session pursuant to Section §19.85(1)(c) Wisconsin Statutes to consider performance evaluation and compensation adjustment of the Village Administrator / Police Chief over which the Village exercises responsibility. Participating in the closed session will be the Personnel Committee.
- 2) Reconvene into open session and consider any action on matters discussed during the closed session.
- 3) Adjournment.

Respectfully submitted by: Pamela Ann Little, Clerk

NOTICE: Due to the Governor's order for Wisconsinites to observe the "Safer at Home" order effective through April 24, 2020, this remote access meeting is scheduled via Freeconferencecall.com. Access can be made by dialing 605-472-5632; Access Number: 277-581. Please contact the Village Hall at least 24 hours prior to the meeting if you do not have access to a phone or computer.

Request from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Village Administrator with as much advance notice as possible.